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New Delhi Catessens
Portland Beavers
Louisville Sluggers
High Plains Drifters
Santa Fe Wildflower
Southside Spartans

Port Lavaca Revolutionaries

Gotham Knights

New England Budmen
Las Vegas Dealers

La Mirada Quakes
Silver State Racketeers
Stockton Ports

Lone Star Mojo
Washington Wildcats
Newburyport Privateers
Stockton BoSox
Carrboro Cavaliers
Texas Cornchips
Calaveras Co. Bullfrogs
Miami Miracle

Georgia Colt.45s
Toronto Steam Whistles
Kansas City Monarchs
Carolina Sandlappers
Mordor Nine

Bay State Braves
Simsbury Sharks
Newark Eagles

Rocky Top O's

[RC/27| ERA | Net | AL | RC/27| ERA | Net |
5,515 3.136 2.379 Louisville Sluggers 5.759 3.767 1.992
5.745 3.484 2.261 Southside Spartans 4911 3.772 1.139
5.759 3.767 1.992 New England Budmen 4938 4.019 0.919
5.413 3.794 1.618 Stockton Ports 4545 3.872 0.673
5.034 3.804 1.230 Newburyport Privateers 4404 3.831 0.573
4911 3.772 1.139 Stockton BoSox 4821 4.262 0.559
4669 3.554 1.115 Carrboro Cavaliers 3.734 3.325 0.409
4806 3.827 0.978 Calaveras Co. Bullfrogs 4302 3.929 0.373
4938 4.019 0.919 Georgia Colt.45s 4213 4.013 0.200
4515 3.620 0.895 Toronto Steam Whistles 4.662 4.706 -0.044
4617 3.732 0.884 Kansas City Monarchs 4.287 4.346 -0.059
4435 3.723 0.712 Mordor Nine 4371 4518 -0.147
4545 3.872 0.673 Bay State Braves 4.424 4572 -0.148
4909 4.257 0.652 Simsbury Sharks 4.028 4.255 -0.227
4442 3.821 0.621 Newark Eagles 3.981 4.323 -0.342
4404 3.831 0.573
4.821 4.262 0.559 NL [Rc27| ERA [ Net |
3.734 3.325 0.409 New Delhi Catessens 5,515 3.136 2.379
4605 4.222 0.383 Portland Beavers 5.745 3.484 2.261
4302 3.929 0.373 High Plains Drifters 5.413 3.794 1.618
4471 4.258 0.213 Santa Fe Wildflower 5.034 3.804 1.230
4213 4.013 0.200 Port Lavaca Revolutionaries 4.669 3.554 1.115
4662 4.706 -0.044 Gotham Knights 4806 3.827 0.978
4.287 4.346 -0.059 Las Vegas Dealers 4515 3.620 0.895
4166 4.248 -0.083 La Mirada Quakes 4.617 3.732 0.884
4371 4518 -0.147 Silver State Racketeers 4435 3.723 0.712
4424 4572 -0.148 Lone Star Mojo 4909 4.257 0.652
4.028 4.255 -0.227 Washington Wildcats 4442 3.821 0.621
3.981 4.323 -0.342 Texas Cornchips 4.605 4.222 0.383
4175 4.765 -0.590 Miami Miracle 4471 4.258 0.213

Carolina Sandlappers 4166 4.248 -0.083
Rocky Top O's 4.175 4.765 -0.590

Southside Spartans
Stockton Ports
Carrboro Cavaliers
Kansas City Monarchs
Mordor Nine

Louisville Sluggers
New England Budmen
Stockton BoSox
Calaveras Co. Bullfrogs
Simsbury Sharks

Newburyport Privateers
Georgia Colt.45s
Toronto Steam Whistles
Bay State Braves
Newark Eagles

New Delhi Catessens
Las Vegas Dealers
Lone Star Mojo
Washington Wildcats
Carolina Sandlappers

High Plains Drifters
Santa Fe Wildflower
Gotham Knights
Texas Cornchips
Miami Miracle

Portland Beavers

Port Lavaca Revolutionaries

La Mirada Quakes
Silver State Racketeers
Rocky Top O's

[ rRC/27 |

ERA |

Net |

4.911
4.545
3.734
4.287
4.371

5.759
4.938
4.821
4.302
4.028

4.404
4.213
4.662
4.424
3.981

3.772
3.872
3.325
4.346
4.518

3.767
4.019
4.262
3.929
4.255

3.831
4.013
4.706
4.572
4.323

1.139
0.673
0.409
-0.059
-0.147

1.992
0.919
0.559
0.373
-0.227

0.573
0.200
-0.044
-0.148
-0.342

[ RC/27 |

ERA |

Net |

5.515
4.515
4.909
4.442
4.166

5.413
5.034
4.806
4.605
4.471

5.745
4.669
4.617
4.435
4.175

3.136
3.620
4.257
3.821
4.248

3.794
3.804
3.827
4.222
4.258

3.484
3.554
3.732
3.723
4.765

2.379
0.895
0.652
0.621
-0.083

1.618
1.230
0.978
0.383
0.213

2.261
1.115
0.884
0.712
-0.590

ALC

ALE

ALW

NLC

NLE

NLW

2.015

3.617

0.238

4.465

4.422

4.383
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Team P |hird| ERA
New Delhi Catessens 1217 O 424 3.136
Carrboro Cavaliers 1155 2 427 3.325
Portland Beavers 1180 2 457 3.484
Port Lavaca Revolutionaries 1309 1 517 3.554
Las Vegas Dealers 1310 1 527 3.620
Silver State Racketeers 1380 1 571 3.723
La Mirada Quakes 1174 1 487 3.732
Louisville Sluggers 1168 1 489 3.767
Southside Spartans 1193 O 500 3.772
High Plains Drifters 1105 1 466 3.794
Santa Fe Wildflower 1140 1 482 3.804
Washington Wildcats 1104 2 469 3.821
Gotham Knights 1472 0 626 3.827
Newburyport Privateers 1287 1 548 3.831
Stockton Ports 1266 2 545 3.872
Calaveras Co. Bullfrogs 1363 O 595 3.929
Georgia Colt.45s 1345 2 600 4.013
New England Budmen 1182 1 528 4.019
Texas Cornchips 1381 1 648 4.222
Carolina Sandlappers 1252 0 591 4.248
Simsbury Sharks 941 1 445 4.255
Lone Star Mojo 1042 1 493 4.257
Miami Miracle 942 2 446 4.258
Stockton BoSox 1096 O 519 4.262
Newark Eagles 1026 1 493 4.323
Kansas City Monarchs 1342 0 648 4.346
Mordor Nine 1271 O 638 4518
Bay State Braves 1291 1 656 4572
Toronto Steam Whistle 1465 O 766 4.706
Rocky Top O's 1295 2 686 4.765
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Team [ AB [ H CS SH SF | GDP | RC | outs | RC27 |
Louisville Sluggers 5428 1456 15 16 39 104 884.3 153.56 5.759
Portland Beavers 5116 1347 24 8 32 98 836.4 145.59 5.745
New Delhi Catessens 5735 1497 19 10 56 124 908.3 164.70 5.515
High Plains Drifters 6402 1671 33 26 39 139 995.9 184.00 5.413
Santa Fe Wildflower 5521 1425 21 13 43 110 798.5 158.63 5.034
New England Budmen 5596 1402 24 16 28 105 798.7 161.74 4.938
Southside Spartans 5150 1313 21 26 35 101 731.2 148.89 4911
Lone Star Mojo 5063 1268 28 27 54 92 726.5 148.00 4.909
Stockton BoSox 5856 1444 23 14 44 145 828.2 171.78 4.821
Gotham Knights 5085 1273 19 26 38 99 710.9 147.93 4.806
Port Lavaca Revolutionaries 4523 1119 8 18 29 110 617.2 132.19 4.669
Toronto Steam Whistle 5570 1397 22 25 48 145 761.9 163.44 4.662
La Mirada Quakes 5131 1302 33 22 41 94 687.2 148.85 4.617
Texas Cornchips 5600 1342 24 25 39 128 763.1 165.70 4.605
Stockton Ports 5341 1277 25 30 36 107 717.5 157.85 4.545
Las Vegas Dealers 4783 1200 14 26 31 113 629.9 139.52 4.515
Miami Miracle 5040 1233 25 11 40 103 660.1 147.63 4.471
Washington Wildcats 5807 1427 23 11 41 124 753.4 169.59 4.442
Silver State Racketeers 4919 1274 27 36 27 88 628 141.59 4.435
Bay State Braves 4691 1113 28 32 36 106 619.3 140.00 4.424
Newburyport Privateers 5201 1230 44 31 37 104 682.9 155.07 4.404
Mordor Nine 4234 1041 22 18 33 93 543.8 124.41 4.371
Calaveras Co. Bullfrogs 3980 927 12 28 19 87 509.7 118.48 4.302
Kansas City Monarchs 5910 1461 14 31 49 135 742.7 173.26 4.287
Georgia Colt.45s 4775 1058 14 34 24 95 606.1 143.85 4.213
Rocky Top O's 4375 1055 33 27 21 72 537 128.63 4.175
Carolina Sandlappers 4931 1142 19 26 29 94 610.5 146.56 4.166
Simsbury Sharks 4312 1044 12 24 40 84 511.4 126.96 4.028
Newark Eagles 4097 933 21 14 30 80 487.9 122.56 3.981
Carrboro Cavaliers 4367 1018 23 29 23 80 484.6 129.78 3.734



